## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

RIGINAL Form ACO-1
October 2008
Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 5252	API No. 15 - 051-25908-0000				
Name: R.P. Nixon Operations, Inc.	Spot Description:				
Address 1: 207 West 12th Street	20 NW NW Sec. 27 Twp. 12 S. R. 17 East West				
Address 2:	_4750 Feet from _ North / _ South Line of Section				
City: Hays State: KS Zip: 67601 + 3810					
Contact Person: _Dan_Nixon	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: (785) 628-3834	□ne □nw ☑se □sw				
CONTRACTOR: License #_5184	County: Ellis				
Name: Shields Oil Producers	Lease Name: Theresa Well #: _6				
Wellsite Geologist: Brad Hutchison	Field Name: Schmeidler				
Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources	Producing Formation: Arbuckle				
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2142' Kelly Bushing: 2147'				
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3750' Plug Back Total Depth: 3714' (cement)				
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 214 Feet				
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?				
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: 1395 Feet				
Dry Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1395'				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: surface w/ 330 sx cmt.				
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH I N42 5-7-10				
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 23'000 ppm Fluid volume: 200 bbls				
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: <u>allow fluids to dry and backfill</u>				
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
Commingled Docket No.:	·				
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name:				
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:				
10/28/09 11/05/09 11/13/09	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West				
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:				
	quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden- ell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST				
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein				
Signature: Will Will	KCC Office Use ONLY				
Title: President Date: 04/23/10	Letter of Confidentiality Received				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of April	, If Denied, Yes Date:				
20_/6	Wireline Log Received				
	Geologist Report Received				
Notary Public: Dlotter B Lang  Rate Commission Expires: 3-/2-20/3 KANS	RECEIVED UIC Distribution				
Date Commission Expires: 3 -/2 . 20/3 KANS	AS CORPORATION COMMISSION				

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
GLORIA B. LANG
My Appt. Exp. 2/2, 20/3

APR 26 2010

Operator Name: R.F	P. Nixon Opera	tions, Inc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lease	Name: _T	heresa		Well #: 6			
Sec. 27 Twp. 1				County	, Ellis						
NSTRUCTIONS: Shime tool open and clorecovery, and flow rat surveyed. Attach fina	osed, flowing and sh es if gas to surface t	ut-in pressu est, along v	res, whether sl	hut-in pres	sure read	hed static level,	hydrostatic pressi	ures, bottom l	hole tempe	erature, fluid	
Drill Stem Tests Taken  (Attach Additional Sheets)  Samples Sent to Geological Survey  ✓ Yes No			✓ Log Formation (Top), D			n (Top), Depth and	o), Depth and Datum Top 1355'		ample		
			Name Anhydrite			Datum +792					
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	ectric Log Run			He		eka bner		3114' 3354' 3376'		-967 -1207 -1229	
List All E. Logs Run: RAG, micro by Log-Tech				Lans Arbu	Toronto Lansing Arbuckle LTD		3400' 3653' 3750		-1252 -1506 -1603		
			CASING	RECORD	☑ Ne	w Used			~		
	Size Hole	7			urface, inte	rmediate, product	Type of	# Sacks		nd Percent	
Purpose of String Surface	Drilled	8 5/8"	(In O.D.)	Lbs.	/ Ft.	Depth 214'	Cement 60/40 Pozmix	150	Additives 6% gel, 3% Ca(		
Production	7 7/8"	51/2"		15.5#		3749'	Common	100	10% s		
_accept to the second district described and district descri			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SOL	EEZE RECORD					
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement					#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives						
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	1395'	light		330		1/4# Flo-Seal					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfor				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)			Depth			
4	3704'-07' RECEIVED				none - set CIBP @ 370		BP @ 3700' afte	D' after perforating this zone		3714'	
4	3677'-81'				500 gai 15%					3700'	
4	3665'-69'		APR 26			none				3660'	
			CONSERVATI VICHI	<u>ON DIVIS</u> TA, KS	ION						
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2 3/8"	Set At: 3618		Packer /		Liner Run:	Yes No				
Date of First, Resumed 11/20/09	1 Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Met	hod:	Flowin	g 🗹 Pump	ing 🔲 Gas Lif	t 🗌 Ot	her <i>(Explain)</i>	1	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 67	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er trace	3bls. (	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Vented	ION OF GAS: d Used on Leas	-	_	METHOD O		p-100	ommingled 36	PRODUCT 65'-69' & 3	ION INTER	VAL:	

## ALLIEC CEMENTING CJ., LLC. 038546

2000	BOX 31 SSELL, KAI	NSAS 6766	5 (2008) 1 (300) 1 (400) 1 (400)	304 (130 ) (13 ) (2 ) (4 ) (4 ) (4 ) (4 ) (4 ) (4 ) (4	and the second	VICE POINT:	55611
DATE 10-29-0				CALLED OUT	i	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE There	Ca WELL#	85 - 3 <b>2</b> - 1. 1 (\$2.1)	LOCATION C	Horiar 1 F	3,9 N	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW			Einte				1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
	_/_						e de la companya de La companya de la companya de l
CONTRACTOR		ds fr	High Right	OWNER	r Al Vallaterioù d	ed - Maryle Facility (for 19	enaglis to the and their
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE	12/2	60 と - O T.D.	317	CEMENT	iii oo jara oo bo boo. Ahalifaharaa iyo kada b	i en er	and the second second second
CASING SIZE	85/5	or DEP	TH 2/7	AMOUNT ORI	DERED /5	o %	32 c
				22.6			
				on ya Majarita ya saki ahilo	Longitus de de la constitución d	e i <sub>n se</sub> promining a transfer of	B(G) ( ) ( ) ( )
TOOL PRES. MAX			TH CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	COMMON	90	<u>@ /3. 50</u>	1215 00
MEAS. LINE			E JOINT	POZMIX	60 a e pa 22 a com	@ 7.55	453.00
	CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15				3,000,000	_@ <i>_2</i> 0, <u>2</u> 5	60.75
PERFS.		, Ber Leger er		CHLORIDE	Seguine	_@ <u></u>	256, 25
DISPLACEMEN	T/2,0	96 B		ASC MASC	1, 18 (1847) 1 (1847)		
	EQU	IPMENT	the state of the s		over Here Stars	_ @ _	+ 12
<u> </u>			Jane maketikana	<u>ana -</u> albagada - eta 1888.	The same of the second	_	
PUMP/TRUCK	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2			a Baran Jagaran	_	23 g 1 4 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
# 358	HELPER	<u> 01</u>	NATE TO A STATE OF	ites in a sound the		@	en en la faction de la faction
BULK TRUCK # \( \sqrt{\omega} \)		Chr	and the second s	Telegrapia de construir de la	one that is to the little of		12 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER					@	of Marine
#	DRIVER	Ewill tears (Friedling	. I salah i Maraja	HANDLING_	75	<u> </u>	168,75
	- 0 - 11 10 -	140	72. Di 114		SK/m	7,18	150,00
	RE	MARKS:		erie. Den Sierre de Lander († 2011)	one of the o	TOTAL	<u>, 2303, 7</u>
	68 83 50 5/5	S FORCE	+ Court		SERVI	CIP was also	्राक्षा कार्यक्षा जीवा संबंधित विकास
	nen F	Cin	culated	DEPTH OF JO	В		CC1.05
Cer	yen f	Cin	Colored Constitution	DEPTH OF JO	B CHARGE		<u> 99/. a=</u>
	yen f	Ĉin		DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRÜCK EXTRA FOOT	BCHARGE		99/. a=
Cer	yen f	Cin.	Colored See See See See See See See See See S	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRÜCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	B CHARGE AGE		99/02 140 02
	Mentalisa.			DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B_CHARGE_AGE20	@ @ <del>7                                  </del>	991.05 140.00
	yeaf		n de	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B_CHARGE_AGE20	@ 	99/.05
CHARGE TO:	neate de la constante de la co	<i>Cin Nixo</i>	n de	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B_CHARGE_AGE20		Service Control of the Control of th
CHARGE TO: _	Ment Land Comment of the Comment of	Cin Niko	n de	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B_CHARGE_AGE20	@ 	Service Control of the Control of th
CHARGE TO: _ STREET	R.P.	Vixo.	to the second of	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B_CHARGE_AGE20		Service Control of the Control of th
CHARGE TO: _ STREET _ CITY _	R.P.	Vixo ATE	n der sind en der	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B_CHARGE_AGE20	@@ 	1/31.
÷ ,	R.P.	Nixo.	to the second of	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B CHARGE AGE	@@ 	1/31.
÷ ,	R.P.	Nixo.	to the second of	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B CHARGE AGE	@ Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z	1/31.
÷ ,	Mental States	Wixo	to the second of	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B CHARGE AGE 2 0 PLUG & FLOA	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	1/31.
÷ ,	i Najvoje statista		to the second of	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B CHARGE AGE 2 0	@ Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z	1/31.
CITY To Allied Cemeyou are hereby	enting Co.,	LLC	ZIP	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B CHARGE AGE 20 PLUG & FLOA	@	1/31.
To Allied Ceme You are hereby	enting Co., requested nenter and	LLC. to rent cen helper(s) to	ZIP	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B CHARGE AGE 2 0	@	1/31.
To Allied Ceme You are hereby and furnish cere contractor to de	enting Co., requested nenter and o work as i	LLC. to rent cen helper(s) to s listed. Tl	ZIP	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B CHARGE AGE 20 PLUG & FLOA	@	//3/. ••
To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cer contractor to do done to satisfact	enting Co., requested nenter and o work as is ction and si	LLC. to rent cen helper(s) to listed. TI pervision	ZIP  nenting equipme o assist owner of he above work wof owner agent.	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  int vas	B CHARGE AGE 2 0	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	//3/. °
To Allied Ceme You are hereby and furnish cer contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I have	enting Co., requested nenter and o work as is ction and st ave read an	LLC. to rent cen helper(s) to s listed. The pervision d understa	ZIP.  ZIP.  assist owner of the above work work work work work work work work	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  INTERPOLO  AL SALESTAY	B CHARGE AGE 2 0	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	//3/. °
To Allied Ceme You are hereby and furnish cer contractor to do done to satisfactor. I have	enting Co., requested nenter and o work as is ction and st ave read an	LLC. to rent cen helper(s) to s listed. The pervision d understa	ZIP  nenting equipme o assist owner of he above work wof owner agent.	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  INTERPOLO  AL SALESTAY	B CHARGE AGE 2 0 PLUG & FLOA	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	//3/. ••
To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cer contractor to do done to satisfactor. I has TERMS AND	enting Co., requested nenter and o work as is ction and st ave read an CONDITIO	LLC: to rent cen helper(s) to s listed. The pervision d understa DNS" listed	ZIP  denoting equipment of assist owner of owner agent of owner agent of the "GENER" of the reverse of the reve	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  Int Vas or AL SALES TAX ()	B CHARGE AGE 2 0  PLUG & FLOA  If Any) CGES	@ TOTAL T EQUIPMEN  @ @  @   TOTAL	//3/. °
To Allied Ceme You are hereby and furnish cer contractor to do done to satisfact contractor. I have	enting Co., requested nenter and o work as is ction and st ave read an CONDITIO	LLC: to rent cen helper(s) to s listed. The pervision d understa DNS" listed	ZIP  denoting equipment of assist owner of owner agent of owner agent of the "GENER" of the reverse of the reve	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  vas or AL side. SALES TAX ()	B CHARGE AGE 2 0  PLUG & FLOA  If Any) CGES	@ TOTAL T EQUIPMEN  @ @  @  TOTAL  TOTAL	//3/. °
To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cer contractor to do done to satisfactor. I has TERMS AND	enting Co., requested nenter and o work as is ction and st ave read an CONDITIO	LLC: to rent cen helper(s) to s listed. The pervision d understa DNS" listed	ZIP  menting equipme o assist owner of owner agent on the "GENER I on the reverse of the contract of the contr	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  AL SALES TAX () TOTAL CHAR	B CHARGE AGE 2 0  PLUG & FLOA  If Any) CGES REC CORPOR	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	//3/. °
To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cer contractor to do done to satisfactor. I has TERMS AND	enting Co., requested nenter and o work as is ction and st ave read an CONDITIO	LLC: to rent cen helper(s) to s listed. The pervision d understa DNS" listed	zip  zip  denting equipme o assist owner or he above work w of owner agent or nd the "GENER I on the reverse of	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  AL SALES TAX () TOTAL CHAR	B CHARGE AGE 2 0 PLUG & FLOA  If Any) CGES REC CORPOR	O TOTAL TEQUIPMEN O O TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL  TOTAL	//3/. °

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 037673

REMIT TO P.O. I	BOX 31 SELL, KAN	ISAS 676	<b>65</b> - Francisco de como	ing ing panggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggarangga Sagaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaranggaran	SERVICE POINT:					
	· est ed				35	3'30a	n Golding			
111 1 0	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH			
DATE //- 9-09	127	12		a <mark>lesena (1. 1.32)</mark> Sent del Flue (1. 144)		COUNTY	STATE			
LEASE	WELL# 4	9	LOCATION CONTRACTOR	aninth Leveled 7	ah 411	Plis	185			
OLD OR NEW (C	ircle one)	an menter	Line this car bridge	<b>Ward</b> triemer in	FINTO					
			Comment of the principles of	OWNED	Byton 33	5 - 4/2	Ma ma			
CONTRACTOR	THE PROPERTY OF STREET		<u>্ত্ৰ বুলি ক্ষেত্ৰিক প্ৰতি গাঁৱৰ প্ৰতিয়া</u> বুলি বিভাগৰিক প্ৰতিষ্ঠান ক্ষেত্ৰিক বিভাগ	OWNER		ds	ova m.			
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE	7/000		3759	CEMENT	100	ga.m-ö				
			PTH 3748	AMOUNT	ORDERED 100 C	logn jogla	Salt			
TUBING SIZE		DE	PTH	and Albertage (1777)	5000					
DRILL PIPE			PTH	2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	TTE MAFIC					
TOOL DUTEM!	C., 0		PTH 1396	<del></del>	er ya kulifiki yayada biriliy dali wakiliki eyondikiya kwa beriliki i		o na okazani. Herenali yaku ili yaku ili ingolo			
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE	<u> </u>		OE JOINT 30'							
CEMENT LEFT I	N CSG.			GEL	el remain appears et l'est					
PERFS.		and the	comingation in white in		Be <u>rnada kalendak an</u>		na en endekombreta en la			
<b>DISPLACEMEN</b>	rr: 95	1/236	33/47	ASC	we but be the second	_ @				
	EQU	IPMEN1	Professional Community of the Community	is a bridge of the second	pa gg 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	_ @				
	er deserver en same Le egypter typisk	in the second se	gg o ne generalije kan de teenste gg on ne generalije gebeer de voersteerste							
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT		44	, i	di karingny n aras		Right Control Str. of the			
# 4/17	HELPER	Matt	1. 10 % 23	· ·	egrende komplek ett ekkilom re	_@	क्षेत्रकारका १८५० है। देखिला । सर्वे अस्तरकार वि			
BULK TRUCK	DDIVED	and the first								
# 4/10 BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	- Donn				@				
	DRIVER	ili en verten. Na en verten i	and a second district of the	- HANDLIN						
	<b>新日报 (李)</b>			MILEAGE	化二氯化二酚二氢磺基二酚 医二氏性 医结束病					
• •	RE	MARKS:				ТОТА				
				rape sa na portar dominio. Color sa suco a suco a suco	運用機能 취임한 관련하다는 이 당시 - 발표되는 학생이 기독한 그 나는데		and and the second section of the section			
In ortal	iara i z	/13 er6	and the second s	<del>an</del> era yera buaktir Tabu	SERV	<b>CE</b>				
			Society 30min		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O					
STEEL MIDE	tisk e 11	BLSS	over behing.	DEPTH OI	F JOB	·				
May coment	clarin	رولان دی	Joe 88/28/		UCK CHARGE					
Photos lear He)					OOTAGE	@	ali en l'estre de l'année.			
Kinkolo Ses	e lesson	Dini	K. M. Y. Nown Cases	MANUEOL	Davig are seen	@	<u>্রার্থ ( ১৯৯১ - ১৯৯১ - ১৯৯১ - ১</u> প্রতিষ্ঠার বহু হার্মার স্থান হয় ।			
	continue majores	- 1	J. tell		in in elliptical properties of the first of					
			Thanks.							
CHARGE TO: _	RDA	'Non	11/10/1	· ·	· 计一句 [中央]的最后,以来《新加 2017年1月中国的中国建筑的19	• .				
The state of the s	ALEXANDER DES	eri eri baker		The state of the s	อ กับทางสามารถ สามารถสามารถสามารถ อาเมาเป็น เล่า (1844-1941) เล่าสำรัฐกับสมา	TOTA	L			
						ing gareakkasan lamb				
CITY	<b>S</b> T	TATE	ZIP	<del>jag</del> iğ güleriyeyi	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMI	ENT			
•	• •			245	AFU Floot shoe	TOPPHARMA	Marijan (Letter) Kanton Atronom			
		The Control of the Co	ren er er er er er er er er. Singereg steller gjerger gjerger gjerger gjerger.	- Com	ralizer					
n de la composition de la composition En la composition de			anda in in in in a tribuit of the second and the s The second and the second and		bolizeRS					
To Allied Ceme	enting Co	HC 8	latinasitesteri eta selentria eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta et	3805	Kets	<u></u> @ <u></u>	Maria Caranta			
You are hereby	requested	to rent ce	menting equipment		7,30/					
and furnish cen	nenter and	helper(s)	to assist owner or			@:				
contractor to do	o work as i	s listed.	The above work wa		nggang ting salah palah dari Salah bilan bilanggan sa	TOTA				
done to satisfac	tion and si	ipervisio	n of owner agent or			TOTA				
			and the "GENERA		AX (If Any)	grap a grutar	ANC PARTY SALVE			
			ed on the reverse sid		and the state of t					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	e . )		ATT		HARGES					
PRINTED NAM	ELIUG	me.	tichterbe.	🊄 DISCOUN	NT.	JF P	AID IN 30 DAY			
gavanika karingan kanasana na sa	Hanada da da	ng Silver	y diengroom and partie	Million reach year	TANGAS CORPORANO	NOCELASSION -				
SIGNATURE A	Many	24/57	Merkera							
		A De la Presidente	The state of		and the ARR 26	- · ·				
# # # 5 일 : 15 일 : 1일 1일 등 및 15 등	記された 1977年記 議議部 経過	o de gradesa Casora dos S	s cepto personali del Personali del cepto	andre de la compresenta de la comprese Compresenta de la compresenta de la co	arean, <b>Cons</b> ideration	Barananan				
					W/Chain	3 T. Y				